Instructions
and
Operating Manual
SERIES X55-600
I TO P TRANSDUCERS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1.0 General Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
2.0 Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

Supply Air = 3/8⊕ NPT
Output Air = 1/4⊕ NPT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Filter Regulator = X55 - 77 - 4
Output Gauge = X55 - 0 - 30
Input Gauge = X55 - 0 - 60
(Input Gauge not shown)
OUTLINE DRAWING
PREREGULATOR & GAUGE ASSEMBLY
16
OUTLINE DRAWING
2" DIAMETER PIPE MOUNT BRACKET
17
OUTLINE DRAWING
2" DIAMETER PIPE MOUNT BRACKET
18
19
X55-600-UMB
X55-600-UMB-SS (STAINLESS STEEL)
MOUNTING BRACKET
Instructions
and
Operating Manual
SERIES X55-600
I TO P TRANSDUCERS
Addendum
Effective March 2004
INSTALLATION IN HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENTS
The X55 I/P transducers are approved by independent testing agencies for instal-
lation in areas as marked on a particular X55-600 model's label and as indicated
below. The X55-600's shall operate safely when installed and connected per
installation instructions shown in section 3.0 of this manual and when operated
within the parameters shown in specification section 2.0 of this manual.
20
Category and Code Marking for Model X55-600-EX:
Explosion Proof:
CSA or Factory Mutual Class I, II, III; Division 1, Groups B, C, D, E, F, G
Explosion Proof and Flame Proof:
When used in explosive atmospheres, the X55-600-EX installation must be per local agency
building codes. When the X55-600 is being operated in a hazardous environment with live cir-
cuits, the cover on the X55-600, and covers on any associated electrical junction boxes in the
area, must remain tightly closed. Under all circumstances, where an explosive atmosphere
may be present, power to the X55-600 should be turned OFF before removing the cover or
disconnecting the wiring.
Category and Code Marking for Model X55-600-EX, -N4, -GP and X55-600-MI-EX
Intrinsically Safe:
X55-600-EX, -N4, -GP
CSA or Factory Mutual Class I; Division 1,Groups A, B, C, D
Per Ronan installation drawing No. X55B115